
U
ni

te
d 

St
at

es
 D

is
tr

ic
t C

ou
rt

Fo
r t

he
 N

or
th

er
n 

D
is

tri
ct

 o
f C

al
ifo

rn
ia

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

DAN VALENTINE, et al.,

Plaintiffs,

v.

NEBUAD, INC.,

Defendant.

NO. C08-5113 TEH

ORDER SETTING CASE
MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE

On August 3, 2010, the Court ordered the parties, pursuant to their stipulation, to

request a date for further case management conference, and a date to calendar Defendant

Nebuad, Inc.’s pending motion to dismiss, within 30 days of the close of settlement

conference. The parties’ last settlement conference took place on December 13, 2010, and no

further settlement conference is scheduled. The parties have therefore failed to contact the

Court within the 30-day deadline.

The parties are hereby ORDERED to personally appear at a case management

conference on February 7, 2011, at 1:30 p.m. A joint case management conference statement

shall be filed with the Court no later than 7 calendar days prior to the conference. At the case

management conference, the Court will set a hearing date for the pending motion to dismiss,

and, if necessary, a schedule for the resolution of this case.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: 1/14/11                                                                           
THELTON E. HENDERSON, JUDGE
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

Valentine et al v. NebuAd, Inc. et al Doc. 217

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2008cv05113/208758/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2008cv05113/208758/217/
http://dockets.justia.com/

