For the Northern District of California

27

28

1	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
2	FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
3		
4		
5	DAN VALENTINE, et al.,	
6	Plaintiffs,	NO. C08-5113 TEH
7	v.	ORDER SETTING CASE
8	NEBUAD, INC.,	MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE
9	Defendant.	
10		
11	On August 3, 2010, the Court ordered the parties, pursuant to their stipulation, to	
12	request a date for further case management conference, and a date to calendar Defendant	
13	Nebuad, Inc.'s pending motion to dismiss, within 30 days of the close of settlement	
14	conference. The parties' last settlement conference took place on December 13, 2010, and no	
15	further settlement conference is scheduled. The parties have therefore failed to contact the	
16	Court within the 30-day deadline.	
17	The parties are hereby ORDERED to personally appear at a case management	
18	conference on February 7, 2011, at 1:30 p.m. A joint case management conference statement	
19	shall be filed with the Court no later than 7 calendar days prior to the conference. At the case	
20	management conference, the Court will set a hearing date for the pending motion to dismiss,	
21	and, if necessary, a schedule for the resolution of this case.	
22		
23	IT IS SO ORDERED.	
24		Hallanenson
25	Dated: 1/14/11 THELT	204 79
26	UNITE	TON E. HENDERSON, JUDGE ED STATES DISTRICT COURT

Dockets.Justia.com